
Portland (1-9, 0-0) -vs- Spokane (7-3, 0-0)
12/12/25 at 3410 W Whistalks Wy, Spokane, WA, 99224

 
 

 
 
Portland 46

Spokane 73

Date: 12/12/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: 3410 W Whistalks Wy, Spokane, WA, 99224

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Portland 9 5 18 14 46
Spokane 20 9 20 24 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kamakila Waiwaiole * 30 5-11 0-2 4-6 0-5 5 2 0 7 1 3 14
23 Eva LeBlanc * 32 4-10 0-0 3-4 5-5 10 2 0 3 0 0 11
2 Bregan Ruhland * 32 3-6 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 4 0 0 8
3 Emily Henderson * 32 1-10 1-3 3-4 0-5 5 1 2 6 0 1 6
24 Abbie Scharringhausen * 24 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
14 Norma Alcazar 17 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 5
32 Addison Davis 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Claudia Arellano 20 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 5 1 0 0
34 Agatha Doherty 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 16-49 2-8 12-18 9-25 34 6 5 30 2 6 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 1-12   8.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 16-49   32.7 % 2-8   25.0 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Camia Howard * 25 8-15 0-0 3-4 8-6 14 2 5 5 0 1 19
22 Journee Brooks * 28 6-14 2-7 0-0 4-1 5 2 4 0 0 2 14
30 Alahondra Perez * 30 4-10 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 6 2 0 5 9
2 Ayeris Jones * 24 2-9 1-6 0-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 3 5
20 Macy Cummings * 20 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 2 0
23 Karis Santucci 20 5-12 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 3 0 1 0 0 10
10 Stephanie Chadduck 20 4-8 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 1 9
3 Shalene Ervin 18 2-5 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 1 0 0 5
12 Zeryah Stokes 17 1-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 32-85 5-21 4-8 23-19 42 17 22 13 0 15 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-26   34.62 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-22   36.36 % 3-8   37.50 % 1-4   25.00 %
4th Quarter 11-19   57.89 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 32-85   37.6 % 5-21   23.8 % 4-8   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 26
Largest Lead: 27 4th-
00:07



1st Box Score
Portland 9

Spokane 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kamakila Waiwaiole 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 4 1 1 2
23 Eva LeBlanc 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
2 Bregan Ruhland 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
3 Emily Henderson 6 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 1
24 Abbie Scharringhausen 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
14 Norma Alcazar 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
32 Addison Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Claudia Arellano 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Agatha Doherty 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-10 0-2 1-2 1-6 7 2 3 12 1 2 9
40.0 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Camia Howard 7 3-4 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 1 1 4 0 0 8
22 Journee Brooks 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Alahondra Perez 9 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2
2 Ayeris Jones 6 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Macy Cummings 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
23 Karis Santucci 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Stephanie Chadduck 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
3 Shalene Ervin 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Zeryah Stokes 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 9-26 0-5 2-2 10-3 13 3 5 5 0 6 20
34.6 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Portland 5

Spokane 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kamakila Waiwaiole 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
23 Eva LeBlanc 9 0-3 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 3
2 Bregan Ruhland 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Emily Henderson 9 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
24 Abbie Scharringhausen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Norma Alcazar 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Addison Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Claudia Arellano 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
34 Agatha Doherty 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 1-12 0-1 3-4 3-10 13 1 1 6 0 1 5
8.3 % 0.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Camia Howard 7 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Journee Brooks 5 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Alahondra Perez 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
2 Ayeris Jones 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Macy Cummings 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Karis Santucci 6 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 Stephanie Chadduck 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
3 Shalene Ervin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Zeryah Stokes 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-18 0-4 1-2 3-6 9 3 3 1 0 3 9
22.2 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Portland 18

Spokane 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kamakila Waiwaiole 9 3-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 9
23 Eva LeBlanc 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Bregan Ruhland 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 Emily Henderson 7 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 5
24 Abbie Scharringhausen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Norma Alcazar 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
32 Addison Davis 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Claudia Arellano 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Agatha Doherty 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-12 1-3 5-6 2-5 7 3 0 7 0 2 18
50.0 % 33.3 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Camia Howard 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 4 0 0 1 3
22 Journee Brooks 7 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 5
30 Alahondra Perez 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 1 5
2 Ayeris Jones 8 2-3 1-2 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
20 Macy Cummings 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Karis Santucci 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Stephanie Chadduck 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
3 Shalene Ervin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Zeryah Stokes 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-22 3-8 1-4 7-4 11 6 7 4 0 4 20
36.4 % 37.5 % 25.0 %



4th Box Score
Portland 14

Spokane 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kamakila Waiwaiole 4 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
23 Eva LeBlanc 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
2 Bregan Ruhland 9 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
3 Emily Henderson 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 Abbie Scharringhausen 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Norma Alcazar 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Addison Davis 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Claudia Arellano 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
34 Agatha Doherty 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 1-2 3-6 3-4 7 0 1 5 1 1 14
33.3 % 50.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Camia Howard 3 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
22 Journee Brooks 10 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 7
30 Alahondra Perez 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
2 Ayeris Jones 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Macy Cummings 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Karis Santucci 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Stephanie Chadduck 7 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
3 Shalene Ervin 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
12 Zeryah Stokes 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 11-19 2-4 0-0 3-6 9 5 7 3 0 2 24
57.9 % 50.0 % NaN



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Spokane
09:43 MISS JUMPER by JONES,AYERIS

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,EMILY 09:37

09:36 STEAL  by JONES,AYERIS
09:33 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 09:21
09:08 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,CAMIA

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,EMILY 09:01

09:00 STEAL  by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
08:57 MISS JUMPER by JONES,AYERIS

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,CAMIA
08:51 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,CAMIA

TURNOVER  by RUHLAND,BREGAN 08:42
08:27 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,MACY

-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,JOURNEE
08:20 MISS 3PTR by JONES,AYERIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 08:06

08:04 STEAL  by CUMMINGS,MACY
08:02 MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,MACY

REBOUND DEF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI --
TURNOVER  by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 07:57

07:57 STEAL  by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
FOUL  by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 07:57

07:57 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by HOWARD,CAMIA
07:57 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by HOWARD,CAMIA

TURNOVER  by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 07:57
07:57 STEAL  by CUMMINGS,MACY
07:55 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,JOURNEE
07:49 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,JOURNEE
07:45 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JOURNEE

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,CAMIA
07:41 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,JOURNEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,CAMIA
TURNOVER  by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 07:31

07:24 MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,CAMIA

07:18 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,JOURNEE

07:10 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,CAMIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA

GOOD LAYUP by RUHLAND,BREGAN(in the paint) 06:41 2-8 H 6
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,EMILY --

06:24 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,CAMIA
STEAL  by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 06:24

06:24 FOUL  by HOWARD,CAMIA
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,EMILY 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,AYERIS
05:53 MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,MACY

REBOUND DEF by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA --
GOOD LAYUP by LEBLANC,EVA(in the paint) 05:43 4-8 H 4

05:32 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,CAMIA
05:32 SUB IN by SANTUCCI,KARIS
05:32 SUB OUT by BROOKS,JOURNEE

MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,EMILY 05:24



REBOUND OFF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI --
TURNOVER  by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 05:19
SUB IN by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 05:19
SUB OUT by RUHLAND,BREGAN 05:19

04:57 MISS LAYUP by SANTUCCI,KARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,CAMIA

04:54 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,CAMIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LEBLANC,EVA 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CAMIA
04:34 MISS 3PTR by JONES,AYERIS

REBOUND DEF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI --
04:28 FOUL  by CUMMINGS,MACY

SUB IN by ALCAZAR,NORMA 04:28
SUB OUT by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 04:28

04:28 SUB IN by STOKES,ZERYAH
04:28 SUB IN by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
04:28 SUB OUT by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
04:28 SUB OUT by JONES,AYERIS
04:10 FOUL  by CUMMINGS,MACY

MISS FT by HENDERSON,EMILY 04:10
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,EMILY 04:10 5-10 H 5

04:10 SUB IN by BROOKS,JOURNEE
04:10 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,MACY

SUB IN by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 04:02
SUB OUT by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 04:02

03:51 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,CAMIA
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,EMILY 03:42
SUB IN by DOHERTY,AGATHA 03:42
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,EMILY 03:42

03:22 5-12 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,CAMIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER  by ALCAZAR,NORMA 03:06
03:06 SUB IN by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
03:06 SUB IN by ERVIN,SHALENE
03:06 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CAMIA
03:06 SUB OUT by BROOKS,JOURNEE

FOUL  by LEBLANC,EVA 02:49
02:39 5-14 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
GOOD JUMPER by LEBLANC,EVA 02:27 7-14 H 7
ASSIST  by ALCAZAR,NORMA --

02:17 7-16 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SANTUCCI,KARIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ERVIN,SHALENE

TURNOVER  by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 02:05
02:04 STEAL  by STOKES,ZERYAH
02:01 TURNOVER  by STOKES,ZERYAH

STEAL  by DOHERTY,AGATHA 02:00
MISS JUMPER by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 01:49

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by RUHLAND,BREGAN 01:45
SUB IN by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 01:45
SUB OUT by LEBLANC,EVA 01:45
SUB OUT by ALCAZAR,NORMA 01:45
MISS 3PTR by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
01:20 MISS LAYUP by STOKES,ZERYAH

BLOCK  by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 01:20
-- REBOUND OFF by STOKES,ZERYAH

01:13 7-18 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
GOOD JUMPER by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 00:48 9-18 H 9
ASSIST  by RUHLAND,BREGAN --

00:40 MISS JUMPER by STOKES,ZERYAH



REBOUND DEF by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA --
MISS 3PTR by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 00:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:12 MISS LAYUP by ERVIN,SHALENE

-- REBOUND OFF by ERVIN,SHALENE
00:08 9-20 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ERVIN,SHALENE(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Spokane
SUB IN by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 10:00
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,EMILY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
10:00 SUB IN by ERVIN,SHALENE
10:00 SUB OUT by BROOKS,JOURNEE
10:00 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,MACY

TURNOVER  by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 09:50
09:49 STEAL  by JONES,AYERIS

SUB IN by DOHERTY,AGATHA 09:40
SUB OUT by LEBLANC,EVA 09:40

09:32 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,CAMIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ERVIN,SHALENE

09:28 MISS LAYUP by ERVIN,SHALENE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,CAMIA

09:24 TURNOVER  by ERVIN,SHALENE
STEAL  by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 09:23
TURNOVER  by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 09:15
SUB IN by HENDERSON,EMILY 09:15
SUB OUT by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 09:15

09:02 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
REBOUND DEF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI --
MISS LAYUP by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,SHALENE
FOUL  by HENDERSON,EMILY 08:14

08:14 MISS FT by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
08:14 9-21 H 12 GOOD FT by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE

SUB IN by LEBLANC,EVA 08:14
SUB OUT by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 08:14

08:14 SUB IN by BROOKS,JOURNEE
08:14 SUB OUT by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE

SUB IN by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 08:02
SUB OUT by DOHERTY,AGATHA 08:02
TURNOVER  by LEBLANC,EVA 07:49

07:31 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,CAMIA
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,CAMIA

07:26 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,CAMIA
REBOUND DEF by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA --
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,EMILY 07:21
REBOUND OFF by LEBLANC,EVA --
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,EMILY 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
07:02 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,JOURNEE

REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,EVA --
06:59 FOUL  by ERVIN,SHALENE
06:59 SUB IN by STOKES,ZERYAH
06:59 SUB OUT by ERVIN,SHALENE

TURNOVER  by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 06:56
06:55 STEAL  by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
06:42 MISS JUMPER by STOKES,ZERYAH

REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,EVA --
MISS LAYUP by LEBLANC,EVA 06:24



REBOUND OFF by LEBLANC,EVA --
MISS LAYUP by LEBLANC,EVA 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by STOKES,ZERYAH
06:04 9-23 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,CAMIA
05:52 FOUL  by HOWARD,CAMIA

GOOD FT by LEBLANC,EVA 05:52 10-23 H 13
GOOD FT by LEBLANC,EVA 05:52 11-23 H 12
SUB IN by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 05:52
SUB IN by ALCAZAR,NORMA 05:52
SUB OUT by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 05:52
SUB OUT by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 05:52

05:52 SUB IN by SANTUCCI,KARIS
05:52 SUB OUT by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
05:37 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JOURNEE

REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,EVA --
TURNOVER  by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 05:20

05:18 STEAL  by BROOKS,JOURNEE
05:11 MISS LAYUP by SANTUCCI,KARIS

REBOUND DEF by RUHLAND,BREGAN --
04:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:59 SUB IN by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
04:59 SUB OUT by JONES,AYERIS

MISS JUMPER by RUHLAND,BREGAN 04:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CAMIA

04:42 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JOURNEE
REBOUND DEF by RUHLAND,BREGAN --
MISS LAYUP by LEBLANC,EVA 04:23
REBOUND OFF by RUHLAND,BREGAN --
MISS JUMPER by RUHLAND,BREGAN 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTUCCI,KARIS
03:52 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,JOURNEE

REBOUND DEF by ALCAZAR,NORMA --
GOOD JUMPER by ALCAZAR,NORMA 03:30 13-23 H 10
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,EMILY --

03:16 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,CAMIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:13 SUB IN by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
03:13 SUB IN by CUMMINGS,MACY
03:13 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CAMIA
03:13 SUB OUT by BROOKS,JOURNEE

TURNOVER  by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 03:05
SUB IN by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 03:05
SUB OUT by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 03:05

02:51 13-25 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SANTUCCI,KARIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,EMILY 02:40
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:14 13-27 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SANTUCCI,KARIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE

01:48 FOUL  by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
MISS FT by LEBLANC,EVA 01:48
GOOD FT by LEBLANC,EVA 01:48 14-27 H 13

01:47 SUB IN by ERVIN,SHALENE
01:47 SUB IN by JONES,AYERIS
01:47 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,MACY
01:47 SUB OUT by STOKES,ZERYAH
01:20 14-29 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SANTUCCI,KARIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,EMILY 01:07

01:02 SUB IN by STOKES,ZERYAH
01:02 SUB OUT by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
00:38 MISS LAYUP by SANTUCCI,KARIS



REBOUND DEF by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA --
MISS JUMPER by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTUCCI,KARIS
00:20 MISS 3PTR by JONES,AYERIS

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,EMILY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Spokane
09:45 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,MACY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by RUHLAND,BREGAN 09:39

09:39 MISS FT by HOWARD,CAMIA
09:39 14-30 H 16 GOOD FT by HOWARD,CAMIA

TURNOVER  by RUHLAND,BREGAN 09:33
09:32 STEAL  by JONES,AYERIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 09:31

09:31 MISS FT by JONES,AYERIS
09:31 MISS FT by JONES,AYERIS
09:24 FOUL  by BROOKS,JOURNEE

MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,EMILY 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CAMIA
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,CAMIA
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,CAMIA

08:58 14-33 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
GOOD LAYUP by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA(in the paint) 08:40 16-33 H 17

08:26 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,CAMIA
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by LEBLANC,EVA 08:15

08:14 STEAL  by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
08:07 MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,MACY

REBOUND DEF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI --
GOOD LAYUP by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA(in the paint) 07:54 18-33 H 15

07:35 18-36 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,JOURNEE
-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA

GOOD LAYUP by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA(in the paint) 07:03 20-36 H 16
06:56 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,JOURNEE

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,CAMIA
06:49 20-38 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,JOURNEE

-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,CAMIA
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,EMILY 06:30 23-38 H 15

06:13 23-40 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,CAMIA
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,JOURNEE

TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,EMILY 05:56
SUB IN by DOHERTY,AGATHA 05:56
SUB IN by DAVIS,ADDISON 05:56
SUB IN by ALCAZAR,NORMA 05:56
SUB IN by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 05:56
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,EMILY 05:56
SUB OUT by RUHLAND,BREGAN 05:56
SUB OUT by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 05:56
SUB OUT by LEBLANC,EVA 05:56

05:50 23-43 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,AYERIS
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,JOURNEE

GOOD JUMPER by ALCAZAR,NORMA 05:24 25-43 H 18
04:57 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,JOURNEE

-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
04:52 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA

STEAL  by ALCAZAR,NORMA 04:50
MISS 3PTR by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 04:40



REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ADDISON --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ADDISON(in the paint) 04:31 27-43 H 16

04:23 TURNOVER  by CUMMINGS,MACY
04:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:23 SUB IN by SANTUCCI,KARIS
04:23 SUB OUT by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA

MISS JUMPER by DOHERTY,AGATHA 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CAMIA

04:03 27-45 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,AYERIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,CAMIA

TURNOVER  by DOHERTY,AGATHA 03:52
03:51 STEAL  by HOWARD,CAMIA
03:48 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,CAMIA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,AYERIS
03:34 MISS 3PTR by JONES,AYERIS

REBOUND DEF by ALCAZAR,NORMA --
03:10 FOUL  by SANTUCCI,KARIS

SUB IN by HENDERSON,EMILY 03:10
SUB OUT by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 03:10

03:10 SUB IN by STOKES,ZERYAH
03:10 SUB IN by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
03:10 SUB OUT by BROOKS,JOURNEE
03:10 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,MACY

MISS LAYUP by ALCAZAR,NORMA 03:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CAMIA

02:59 MISS JUMPER by STOKES,ZERYAH
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,EMILY --
SUB IN by RUHLAND,BREGAN 02:48
SUB OUT by DOHERTY,AGATHA 02:48

02:44 FOUL  by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
02:36 FOUL  by SANTUCCI,KARIS

GOOD FT by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 02:36 28-45 H 17
MISS FT by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 02:36
REBOUND OFF by LEBLANC,EVA --
SUB IN by LEBLANC,EVA 02:36
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ADDISON 02:36
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,EMILY 02:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by RUHLAND,BREGAN 02:09

02:08 STEAL  by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
02:02 MISS JUMPER by STOKES,ZERYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SANTUCCI,KARIS
01:58 TURNOVER  by SANTUCCI,KARIS

STEAL  by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 01:56
01:54 FOUL  by JONES,AYERIS

GOOD FT by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 01:54 29-45 H 16
GOOD FT by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 01:54 30-45 H 15

01:54 SUB IN by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
01:54 SUB IN by ERVIN,SHALENE
01:54 SUB OUT by JONES,AYERIS
01:54 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CAMIA
01:46 30-47 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ALCAZAR,NORMA 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTUCCI,KARIS

01:19 30-49 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by STOKES,ZERYAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,EMILY 01:09
SUB IN by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 01:09
SUB IN by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 01:09
SUB OUT by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 01:09
SUB OUT by ALCAZAR,NORMA 01:09

00:56 MISS JUMPER by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTUCCI,KARIS



FOUL  by LEBLANC,EVA 00:55
00:49 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
00:31 FOUL  by ERVIN,SHALENE

GOOD FT by HENDERSON,EMILY 00:31 31-49 H 18
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,EMILY 00:31 32-49 H 17

00:14 MISS LAYUP by SANTUCCI,KARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTUCCI,KARIS

00:10 MISS LAYUP by SANTUCCI,KARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTUCCI,KARIS

00:06 MISS LAYUP by SANTUCCI,KARIS
REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,EVA --
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,EMILY 00:01

00:00 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Spokane
SUB IN by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 10:00
SUB OUT by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
10:00 SUB IN by ERVIN,SHALENE
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,AYERIS
10:00 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CAMIA
09:35 MISS JUMPER by ERVIN,SHALENE

REBOUND DEF by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA --
TURNOVER  by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 09:25

09:24 STEAL  by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
09:19 32-51 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RUHLAND,BREGAN 08:59 34-51 H 17
ASSIST  by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA --

08:46 34-53 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,JOURNEE

08:35 FOUL  by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by RUHLAND,BREGAN 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
08:01 MISS JUMPER by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE

BLOCK  by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 08:01
-- REBOUND OFF by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE

07:57 MISS LAYUP by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI --
MISS LAYUP by LEBLANC,EVA 07:48
REBOUND OFF by LEBLANC,EVA --
GOOD LAYUP by LEBLANC,EVA(in the paint) 07:45 36-53 H 17

07:35 36-55 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,JOURNEE
-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA

REBOUND OFF by LEBLANC,EVA --
MISS 3PTR by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 07:17
TURNOVER  by LEBLANC,EVA 06:57

06:45 MISS 3PTR by JONES,AYERIS
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,CAMIA

06:38 36-57 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,CAMIA(in the paint)
06:31 SUB IN by HOWARD,CAMIA
06:31 SUB IN by JONES,AYERIS
06:31 SUB OUT by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
06:31 SUB OUT by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA

06:13 36-59 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,CAMIA(in the paint)
06:10 SUB IN by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
06:10 SUB OUT by ERVIN,SHALENE
06:02 FOUL  by BROOKS,JOURNEE



SUB IN by ALCAZAR,NORMA 06:02
SUB OUT by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 06:02
GOOD 3PTR by RUHLAND,BREGAN 05:59 39-59 H 20

05:46 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,CAMIA
TURNOVER  by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 05:44
SUB IN by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 05:37
SUB OUT by LEBLANC,EVA 05:37

05:23 39-61 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,CAMIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CUMMINGS,MACY

MISS JUMPER by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 05:18
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:10 39-64 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,JOURNEE
-- ASSIST  by JONES,AYERIS

GOOD JUMPER by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 04:44 41-64 H 23
04:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 04:36
SUB IN by LEBLANC,EVA 04:36
SUB OUT by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 04:36
SUB OUT by ALCAZAR,NORMA 04:36

04:28 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,JOURNEE
REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,EVA --
MISS JUMPER by LEBLANC,EVA 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CAMIA
03:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:59 SUB IN by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
03:59 SUB IN by ERVIN,SHALENE
03:59 SUB IN by SANTUCCI,KARIS
03:59 SUB IN by STOKES,ZERYAH
03:59 SUB OUT by PEREZ,ALAHONDRA
03:59 SUB OUT by JONES,AYERIS
03:59 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CAMIA
03:59 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,MACY
03:57 TURNOVER  by STOKES,ZERYAH

STEAL  by HENDERSON,EMILY 03:56
03:41 FOUL  by ERVIN,SHALENE

GOOD FT by RUHLAND,BREGAN 03:41 42-64 H 22
MISS FT by RUHLAND,BREGAN 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
03:29 TURNOVER  by STOKES,ZERYAH

TURNOVER  by RUHLAND,BREGAN 03:13
03:11 STEAL  by BROOKS,JOURNEE
02:50 MISS JUMPER by STOKES,ZERYAH

REBOUND DEF by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA --
MISS JUMPER by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 02:42

02:40 FOUL  by STOKES,ZERYAH
GOOD FT by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 02:40 43-64 H 21
MISS FT by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,SHALENE
02:15 MISS JUMPER by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SANTUCCI,KARIS
02:11 MISS LAYUP by SANTUCCI,KARIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by LEBLANC,EVA(in the paint) 01:55 45-64 H 19

01:43 45-66 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,JOURNEE
SUB IN by DOHERTY,AGATHA 01:28
SUB IN by DAVIS,ADDISON 01:28
SUB IN by ALCAZAR,NORMA 01:28
SUB IN by ARELLANO,CLAUDIA 01:28
SUB OUT by RUHLAND,BREGAN 01:28
SUB OUT by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 01:28



SUB OUT by LEBLANC,EVA 01:28
SUB OUT by WAIWAIOLE,KAMAKILA 01:28

01:27 FOUL  by SANTUCCI,KARIS
GOOD FT by ALCAZAR,NORMA 01:27 46-66 H 20
MISS FT by ALCAZAR,NORMA 01:27

01:16 46-68 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ERVIN,SHALENE

TURNOVER  by DOHERTY,AGATHA 01:01
00:50 46-70 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by SANTUCCI,KARIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,JOURNEE
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ADDISON 00:35
REBOUND OFF by ALCAZAR,NORMA --
MISS LAYUP by ALCAZAR,NORMA 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,JOURNEE
00:07 46-73 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by ERVIN,SHALENE

-- ASSIST  by CHADDUCK,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,EMILY 00:00


